RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To me Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names addresses, or clustership attached? Canaditional names addresses, or clustership attached? Corporation-State:	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PARKER SYNERGIES LLC Association	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PARKER SYNERGIES LLC Association			
Additional names, addresses or citizenship attached? No Name. TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC. Individual(s)	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Internal Address: 103 FOULK ROAD, SUITE 202 Street Address: 103 FOULK ROAD, SUITE 202 City: WILMINGTON State DELAWARE Citizenship (see guidelines) FLORIDA Address: 103 FOULK ROAD, SUITE 202 City: WILMINGTON State DELAWARE Country: USA Zip: 19803 Address: 1980 Addr	PARKER SYNERGIES LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
Individual(s)		Name: TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: City: WILMINGTON State: City: WILMINGTON State: City: WILMINGTON State: City: WILMINGTON State: DELAWARE Country: USA Zip: 19803 Association Citizenship (see guidelines) FLORIDA Association Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship	Association	1	
Corporation—State ☐ Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Citizenship (see guidelines) FLORIDA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance y/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) APRIL 19, 2012 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Chizenship ☐ Chizenship ☐ Corporation Crizzenship ☐ Corporation Crizzenship ☐ Chizenship ☐ Corporation Crizzenship ☐ Crizzenship ☐ Corporation Crizzenship ☐ Chizenship ☐ Corporation Crizzenship ☐ Crizze	I IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		
Other ImitED LIABILITY COMPANY	Francis and and and a section of the control of the	1	
Citizenship (see guidelines) FLORIDA Additional names of conveying panies attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Cit		#	
Additional names of conveying parties sittached? Yes No Association Chizenship Citzenship Citze	Citizenship (see guidelines) FLORIDA		
Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Chizenship Citizenship Assignment	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	11,000	
Execution Date(s) APRIL 19. 2012 Carporation Chizenship Chizenshi	2 Nature of conveyance VExecution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment		I	
Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No (Designation or Registration Number is unknown): SS SPEED AND STRENGTH stylized and SPEED AND STRENGTH 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Internal Address: 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 70.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ 9. Signature: Signature Date	l		
representative designation is attached			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A Trademark Application No (s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3870761 and 3902125 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes I No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) SS SPEED AND STRENGTH stylized and SPEED AND STRENGTH 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Internal Address: 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER The City: DALLAS Street Address: 1601ELM STREET City: DALLAS State TEXAS Zip: 75201-4761 Phone Number: 214-999-4702 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address: IP@GARDERE COM Signature Signature Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Date		representative designation is attached Yes Wes No	
A Trademark Application No (s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached?			
Additional sneet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): SS SPEED AND STRENGTH stylized and SPEED AND STRENGTH 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Internal Address: 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER Street Address: 1801 FLM STREET City: DALLAS State. TEXAS State. TEXAS Phone Number: 214-999-3623 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address. IP@GARDERE COM 9. Signature Additional sneet(s) attached? Yes IV No Additional sneet(s) attached? No Registration or Registration Number is unknown): 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 70.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Date		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Internal Address: 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER Street Address: 1801ELM STREET City: DALLAS State. TEXAS State. TEXAS Phone Number: 214-999-3623 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address: IP@GAPDERE COM Signature: City Signature: City: Date Authorized to be charged to deposit account Expiration Date Deposit Account Number: 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Date	C. Marinian de La Constantina del Constantina de la Constantina del Constantina de la Constantina de l		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Internal Address: 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER Street Address: 1601ELM STREET City: DALLAS State. TEXAS Phone Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address: 1903GABDERE COM Signature 5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 70.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Internal Address: 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER Street Address: 1801FLM STREET City: DALLAS State TEXAS Phone Number: 214-999-4702 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address: 1904FRE COM Signature 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 70.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ 9. Signature Date	C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
registrations involved: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Internal Address: 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER Street Address: 1601FLM STREET City: DALLAS State: TEXAS Phone Number: 214-999-4702 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address: IP@GARDERE COM Signature: City: DALLAS Signature Registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(p)(6) & 3.41) \$ 70.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ			
registrations involved: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Internal Address: 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER Street Address: 1801FLM STREET City: DALLAS State. TEXAS Phone Number: 214-999-4702 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address: IP@GARDERE COM Signature: Phone Name: 214-999-3623 Signature: Registrations involved: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 70.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
Internal Address: 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(p)(6) & 3.41) \$ 70.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 214-999-4702 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address. IP@GARDERE COM 9. Signature: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(p)(6) & 3.41) \$ 70.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ		registrations involved:	
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address. IP@GARDERE COM 9. Signature: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Benciosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Date		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$70.00	
Street Address: 1601FLM STREET City: DALLAS State. TEXAS State. TEXAS Phone Number: 214-999-4702 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address. IP@GARDERE COM Signature: Signature Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Date	Internal Address 3000 m Address 10.125	· •	
City: DALLAS State. TEXAS State. TEXAS State. TEXAS Zip: 75201-4761 Phone Number: 214-999-4702 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address. IP@GABDERE COM 9. Signature: Signature B. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Date	CALLER A MARCOCC 26075 IN STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
State. TEXAS State. TEXAS State. TEXAS Phone Number: 214-999-4702 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address. IP@GARDERE COM Signature: Signature Tendit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Date	Street Address: Tarta Tarra Live	Enclosed	
State_TEXAS Zip: 75201-4761 Phone Number: 214-999-4702 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address. IP@GABDERE COM 9. Signature: Signature a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 07-0153 Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Date	City: DALLAS	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 214-999-4702 Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address. IP@GABDERE COM 9. Signature: Date		a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: 214-999-3623 Email Address. IP@GARDERE COM 9. Signature: Signature Date		'	
9. Signature: Signature Date	Fax Number: 214-999-3623	Authorized User Name KAY LYN SCHWARTZ	
9. Signature: Date	Email Address. IP@GABDERE.COM		
Signature .			
NEA LAIN OF MATCHER LANGUAGE AND A LANGUAGE AND LANGUAGE	/ Signature KAY LYN SCHWARTZ	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document.		sheet, attachments, and document.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter "Assignment") is between PARKER SYNERGIES LLC ("Parker"), a Florida limited liability company with an address of 10670 Riverside Dr. East, Windsor, Ontario N8P1A4, Canada and TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC. ("Tucker-Rocky"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, USA.

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the prior agreement to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the United States of America trademark registrations listed in EXHIBIT A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective Trademarks, from Parker to Tucker-Rocky in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the foregoing premises, and for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00 U.S. (one U.S. dollar), the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Parker does hereby assign and transfer to Tucker-Rocky all of Parker's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of the Trademarks, for Tucker-Rocky's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Tucker-Rocky's successors and assigns, as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Parker if this Assignment had not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0865 Date: 4/19/2012

PARKER SYNERGIES LLC

By Du Frager

Name: BRUCE T. PARKETE

Tide: PRESIDENT

TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC.

Ву:

Name: Marc A Johnson

Title: TREASURER

Date: 4/16/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0866 04-23-12 03:48pm From-GARDERE +2149994176 T-576 P.05/05 F-359

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	REGISTRATION NO.	OUR FILE NO.
	3870761	124304-3125
SPEED AND STRENGTH	3902125	124304-3126

TRADEMARK REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0867